ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8378/2021

C.S. UDAYAKUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4744/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 129576/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 4745/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 142603/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 142605/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4750/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4749/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 142604/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Arivazhagan A.C., Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Iyengar Shubharanjani Ananth, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>I.A. Nos. 142604/2021,4749/2022 4745/2022, 142603/2021, 4744/2022,</u> and 129576/2021

www.ecourtsindia.com

These are applications for seeking permission for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay in filing of the substitution applications and, bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent nos. 1, 4 and 6 respectively.

These applications are not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent/legal representatives and are accordingly allowed.

Amended memo of parties would be filed by the applicant/ petitioner within a period of four weeks' from today.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)