SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8378/2021

C.S. UDAYAKUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharan, Adv. Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Ashish K. R. Singh, Adv. Mr. Lather Mukul Kanwar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1.1 to 1.5 to file counter affidavit.

Lrs. of deceased respondent no.2 are already on record as Respondent nos.9 to 11 vide order dated 25.4.2024 passed by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers and their counter affidavit is already on record.

Service report of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos.3, 5, 7 and 8 is awaited as erstwhile counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate. However, Mr. Ashish K. R. Singh, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Lather Mukul Kanwar Singh, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama. One week time, is granted to file the same. Counter affidavit is already on record.

-2-

Respondent no.4.1 has expired. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Service is complete on respondent nos.4.2, 4.3 and 6.1 to 6.4, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 02.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm